		b
	î Îz	- X12 (/ 1888)
149000	CC 4/EQI1801 6582,	a w b 1 / IDAG
INS. CASE OWNER	. / / /	
	ASSIGNMENT	Date / Time 10 10 16 8
Surveyor.	DOE BY THUNK	Date / Line
25 07 77 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20		Registered in Merimen:
Pre-ussign / CCU	VA FIZYM	
Insured Vehicle N		
Name of Insured	Pulling Emilietking ph Policy No.	mup hors-ours
2_0	C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C -	mts susper
Insured Tel No.		M may in wat v
Excess Sec II :SS		dent
Is driver the owner		2
	[2] [3] [3] [3] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	ORT: (YES) NO ; TP GIA REPORT: (ES) / NO
Driver Tel	No.: (V/L: V/NO.) Insured Liab	lity: % Final? Yes/No
4K 2073	アレ → →	
WSP. WA	V INSRS: INSRS: WSP: WSP:	INSRS: WSP:
A Tel	ndau Tel: Liability: Liability:	Tel:
Liability : QT	Liability: Liability:	Limbility
RMKS:	RMKS: RMKS:	RMKS
Date/Time		
	VETAVAL-Y- YPYNYM-Y	STAGE DATE/PIC
y/W/11		Non-Reporting Its (184) Non-Reporting Its (2nd):
, i C	PINKLEND	Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
11/1		Notification for sif non-pickups
1.		After call in to OI:
W PALIS	Spoken to sip. It continued the min. 010	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
# 11 3 DOW	soverced but ported TP OID house	Netification by (if non-pickup)
-khardre	LOTIG HER.	After call he to Ot:
	I.E.	Authorisation To Act
11/4/19	- Spoken to 01 She confirmed thomas,	Release Vasaher
G 11 25 am	actually to south and owner NCO	Final Repair Bill:
- X-4000C3/140	the roop in the parter	Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice
	A A AND HE BY BONNEY	LTA/GIA:
26/11/9	- File -> 1hr Pei to close	Medical Bill
11	10 /)	PIR
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		LOD
	Date/Time: 17/09/08 Scnt By: 03	Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: 171091/8 Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos: Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with	Confirm by:
Repair Cost	SS Z.GOO OO (SS days) Reduction: Si	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 2614 19 Confirm with Contin	Email Cal
Final Liability:	(Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 22	If Ny or B 28. Ass. Lia:
Repair Coxt: Wh	85 2825 ·50	COND EMPRESED IN HILL
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS days)	PHEKEND TP)
Loss of Use (LOU):	ss &4U-Ws Du x7 days)	
Loss of Income (LOU: LOR only LOU only	SS (5 x days) LOR + LOU Tick only one	20 310
GIA/LTA Search	SS 2-CO	
Medical:	55	1) Claim status: Nimbal/Reject/Private Settle
Di-bussement:	SS (e.g. Tow/ lxd-pendent)	2) Report Format: 1
Legal Cost	35	3) Survey fee: \$ 4W-W
Total:	SS 3677-50 Global Sum SS:	
FINAL PAYMENT	SS 3674-50 Name 1: CONFLATRIGIO EN	since our the be
Payer 1:	SS 3677-50 Name ! (CM+CUATREGRO EN	Jiwany Incom
Payer 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payer 3: (Strike if N.A.)	\$5 Name 2:	

Sarveour X	Al. REF. FOL	CHIZEN
	AS	SIGNMENT
toin	Date: 13 092018	Ven No. 4×20776 Yr Riggs: 15 Nov2
stimated Cost:	Date 1 - 11010	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / L. Taxi / Prime Mover /
Λ	OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
o Inspect Vehicle No.	JEFOC XX	Make: 4/NO XZU 7loR as 4009
i. Workshop m/s	ComfutDago	Colour White A/C Insured / Std / NI / NA
	- 1 01	Sp. Reading 7-344 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
if	205 Braddhi Rd	Emailia
nsured:		CINO JUHUCS3460 K018316
Policy No.		Gen. Cond: GGt / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Claims No.	Parks	Steering: Ino Ger / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Brake: Indiver/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)		VICTORY AND STRAIN PRODUCT AND STORY
Make of Veh:	, -	- 01
(1800-1910) (1800-1910)	10am	
(Policy Condition)	1	R: 11
Remark: The veh had o	commenced its N/S 0/S time of inspection.	-
repair at the	unit of mayestron.	Угото гурко ог
Bal. or Market Value:	2 200320000000	Front 6
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent7 : Yes or No	R/Bal 6 mm R/Bal 6/6 mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. mm L/Bal. mm
Est, Repairs:	S days Res.: Yes or No	DOI 13-09-18
Lum Sum	20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at W/S [0:50]
CA / REV / REP.		Des. of Damages : (rt) Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date:	Vehicle: IN / Ol Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
	on / Instruction	the die t engage name t past director and in annual section and
,	1 S \$ 2650 Clee	1 2 202-50 45 %
Date Tane, File Pass N/7	: Preli. Report : Final Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Traveportation See: Site Insp (5) 5 + Rt. Si
h		Interview (\$) Phone Tech Inves (\$) Others
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Canalica Canalica	Tech Invs (\$) Phose Weekend (\$)

...

. .



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

EO 1	INSURANCE COM	DANVITO	Ref : CC4/EQI1	8016582/ub3
EU	INSURANCE COM	FANTLID	Tital Company	00100021000
#17-	AXWELL ROAD -00 TOWER BLOC D COMPLEXSING		Date: 11-09-201	8
1.		Policy Parti	culars :- THIRD PARTY	CLAIM
	Insured Veh.	YP 5372M	Veh. Inspected	YK 2077L
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
_	Assign From		Assign Date	11/09/2018
2.		Vehicl	e Particulars & Condition	n
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	2	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.			Conditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		De	scription of Damages	
5.			General Information	
111	Accident Date	31/08/2018	Inspection Date	
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO EN	IGINEERING PTE LTD	
		205 BRADDELL ROAD BLK C, 3RD FLOOR SINGAPORE 579701.		
5a.			Remarks	

Spark Car Care

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Road S (579701)

Tel: 63837168 / 63837466 Fax: 62844284,62815767

Spare Parts

Vehicle No	: YK2077L	Case Owner	: ROHANI
Make & Model	: HINO XZU710R-HKFMS3	Year Manufacture	: 2016
Chassis No	: JHHUCS3H60K018316	Engine No	: N04CUS29020
Sales Order	1	Supplier	
Order By	£	Type of Claim	: <u>TP</u>

S/No	Part Description	QTY		Cost Price	List Price	Nett Price	S/N	Disposition By Surveyor
1	Front centre panel / Gu C	1	\$	390.00	/,			3.1110/01
(Front grille badge logo / GLA	1	S	50.00	/			
3	Front radiator grille Centre / Sec.	1	S	450.00				
4	Front corner garnish LH X NN	1	S	260.00				
5	Front Grille Garnish / CAA	1		TBA				1
	LH Headlamp X NN	1	\$	800.00				
7	Front windscreen / CMA	1	\$	1,200.00	/			
\$	Front windscreen moulding /	1		TBA				
9	Front windscreen weatherstrip	1		TBA				
10	0							
11	0							
12	0							_
13	0							
14	0	\Box						
15	0							
	0							
	0							
18	0							
19	0	\Box						_
20	0				- 0			
21	0	\vdash			315"			
22	0							_
23	0							
24	0	\vdash						_
25	0							1
26	0							
27	0							
28)							
29								
30		\vdash						

Note: If any of the quoted parts are recommended to be repaired, then an additional labour charge will be charged accordingly under supplementary.

Spark Car Care

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road S (579701) Tel: 63837168 / 63837466 Fax:62844284,62815767

Labour

Vehicle No.	:	YK2077L	Case Owner	:	ROHANI
Make & Model	ī	HINO XZU710R-HKFMS3	Year of Manufacture	:	2016

S/No	Labour Description	on	Esimated Price	Adjusted Price
1	TO PANEL BEAT ON RH FRT PILLAR, REP.	LACE DAMAGE PARTS	\$500.00	400
	AND REALIGN AFFECTED AREAS			
2	TO PUTTY,RESPRAY FRT BUMPER,RH FR	T DOOR,FLOOR	\$600.00	400
	PANEL AND AFFECTED AREAS			
3	CHECK LIGHTING AND WIRING		\$30.00	
4	TO REMOVE/REFIT FRONT WINDSCREEN	TO FACILITATE REPAIR	\$100.00	_
	10: 67no Viano			
	0			930
	1 ants = 2090.00			
	+15% 313.50			
	+ Xabow 930.00			
	= 333340	10	270	
_	-20%0 666,70			
	= 3666,80	LKK Auto Consultants hence not the Repairer of the following:	-	
	2/8 = 2650,00	To discley demonstrate spray pointing To discley demonstrate and a series		
\dashv		* Parts prices are subject to confirmation. * Trird party survey is on a trace.	Sice" basis	
	m/18/18	No slegal medification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be recover subject to final approval from insurance	- 10)
		Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:		
		Date:		
_				

Note: The above estimate of repair is based on visual assessment of the external affected areas. Any additional damages observed during the course of repair will be quote accordingly as a supplementary.

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Justin Wong <justin.wong@eginsurance.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 10 September 2018 5:44 PM

To:

assignments

Cc:

SUR

Subject:

RE: YK2077L (QBE) / YP5372M (EQ) _ DOA31.08.2018

Attachments:

YK2077L _ Estimate.pdf; YK2077L _ SAS.PDF; OI GIA - YP5372M.PDF

Dear LKK,

Kindly assist with PRS and DS.

Thank you.

q.otam@ 11109/2018 vehicle not In person @ Andrew

Regards, Justin Wong Executive | Claims



EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190 www.eginsurance.com.sg



Ø-___

Privileged/Confidential Information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the

From: CDGE Braddell Private Cars Crash Repair Operation [mailto:braddell_operation@sparkcarcare.com]

Sent: Monday, September 10, 2018 5:09 PM To: EQI PRS <EQIPRS@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Cc: CDGE Braddell Private Cars Crash Repair Counter <braddell_cr@sparkcarcare.com>; Denis Teo Chin Chye

<denisteo@sparkcarcare.com>; CDGE Braddell Private Cars Crash Repair Operation

<braddell_operation@sparkcarcare.com>

Subject: YK2077L (QBE) / YP5372M (EQ) _ DOA31.08.2018

Dear Sir / Madam

Please advice on the liability of the accident.

And to arrange for survey at CDGE, Braddell.

Andrew

Best Regards

External Business | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6383 7656 (Ngo - Supervisor) / Off: 6383 8115 (William) / Off: 6383 7362 (Andrew)

Fax: 6281 5767 www.SPARKcarcare.com

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent:

Monday, 8 July 2019 12:27 PM

To:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); KKLau; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject:

Re: LOD AGAINST EQ/LKK - YK2077L & YP5372M DOA 31.08.2018

Importance:

High

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Please review the matter and revert with your offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 15 April 2019 5:29 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: LOD AGAINST EQ/LKK - YK2077L & YP5372M DOA 31.08.2018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Please note that: -

LKK ref	Officer in charge	
CC4/E0118016582/Ghb3	Vic	

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent: Monday, 15 April 2019 5:04 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: LOD AGAINST EQ/LKK - YK2077L & YP5372M DOA 31.08.2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Attached herewith our LOD dated 15/04/2019 for your attention and early settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Cecilia Lee
Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent:

Monday, 22 July 2019 11:31 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A; KKLau; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject:

Re: LOD AGAINST EQ/LKK - YK2077L & YP5372M DOA 31.08.2018 LKK REF

CC4/EQI18016582/Gpb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Strictly without admission of any liability and solely for quick amicable settlement, we confirm settlement at \$3,677.50 for property damage only. Please note that the contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. It is condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/driver/claimant.

Please forward Discharge Voucher for execution and your cheque made payable to : COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Thank you.

Best Regards Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 13 July 2019 4:04 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Alleen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: LOD AGAINST EQ/LKK - YK2077L & YP5372M DOA 31.08.2018 LKK REF CC4/EQI18016582/Gpb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

We are prepared to improve our offer as follows: -

CHARLE AN OLD FOR INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY.	\$ 3,677.50
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00
2. Loss of Use (7days x \$120.00)	\$ 840.00
Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 2,835.50

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for settlement sum above \$20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment on the settlement sum."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 9 July 2019 8:14 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

<aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Re: LOD AGAINST EQ/LKK - YK2077L & YP5372M DOA 31.08.2018 LKK REF

CC4/EQI18016582/Gpb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong

Subject to our client's acceptance, we propose:

TOTAL	\$ 3,887.00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00
2. Loss of Use (7 days x \$150.00)	\$ 1,050.00 (5+2, PRI notification sent on 10/9/19 & PRI conducted on 13/9)
Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 2,835.50

Please revert.

Thank you.

Best Regards Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 8 July 2019 5:31 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Cc: Admin A; KKLau; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: RE: LOD AGAINST EQ/LKK - YK2077L & YP5372M DOA 31.08.2018 LKK REF

CC4/EQI18016582/Gpb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 2,835.50
2. Loss of Use (6days x \$100.00)	\$ 600.00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00
TOTAL	\$ 3,437.50

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for settlement sum above \$20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment on the settlement sum."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 8 July 2019 1:35 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok < cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com >; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com >

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

<aileentan@cdge.com.sg>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: LOD AGAINST EQ/LKK - YK2077L & YP5372M DOA 31.08.2018 LKK REF

CC4/EQI18016582/Gpb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia,

We refer to your below email.

Please note that this matter is now handled by Ms Hsiao Tong and she will get back to you for an update/offer in due course.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com]

Sent: Monday, 8 July, 2019 12:27 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); KKLau; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: Re: LOD AGAINST EQ/LKK - YK2077L & YP5372M DOA 31.08.2018

Importance: High

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Please review the matter and revert with your offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 15 April 2019 5:29 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: LOD AGAINST EQ/LKK - YK2077L & YP5372M DOA 31.08.2018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Please note that: -

LKK ref	Officer in charge	
CC4/E0118016582/Ghb3	Vic	

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent: Monday, 15 April 2019 5:04 PM To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: LOD AGAINST EQ/LKK - YK2077L & YP5372M DOA 31.08.2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Attached herewith our LOD dated 15/04/2019 for your attention and early settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards Cecilia Lee Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

PTE/YK2077L/20180831/DS-CL 15/04/2019

Dear Sirs

M/s 8Q Insurance Company Limited 5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110

Attn: Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE CAR CARE

ConfortDelGra Engineering

ConfortD+H3ro Engineering Pte Ltd

Corporate Office 205 Braduell Road Singapore 579701 Faculmin +65 8280 9756.

Car Care Controls

Singspore 579701 Tel 6383 5110

55 Leyeng Drive Singapore 508969 Tel: 8214-8300

Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singspore 809295 Tel: 6528 8776

24 Senate Large Tel 0257 8740

383 Sim Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Tel 6553 0400

Sungel Kadut 7 Sungel Kadut Way Singapore 728791 Tel 6309 7369

320 Util Road 3 Singapore 408649 Tel 6848 5721

www.IIPAROScarcore.com

ACCIDENT ON 31/08/2018 INVOLVING YK2077L & YP5372M ALONG 21 CHANGI WORTH

We are the authorised repair workshop for the owner of vehicle, YKZO77L , which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured's vehicle. The vehicle owner has requested and authorised us to assist him/her in presenting his claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured, YP5372M , we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/driver/claimant.

1.	Cost of Repairs	2,835.50
2.	Car Rental	-
3.	8.0 days Loss of Use @ \$200	1,600.00
4.	Surveyor Fee	-
5.	LTA Fee	-
6.	TP/GIA Fee	2.00
7.	Medical	
8.	Others	-
	(E60E)	4,437.50

We enclose the following documents to support the claims: -Repair/Excess Bill Insurance Certificate Power of Attorney | Surveyor Report [] Car Rental Bill | Coloured Photographs GIA/Police Report(s) [] Medical Bill GIA/TP Search [] Witness Statement [] Others:

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our client's claim as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/driver/claimant.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee CDGE Claims Department 59 Loyang Drive S(508969)

DID: 6214 8354

FAX: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com





51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/EQI18016582/Ghb3

12 April 2019

DOLPHIN ENGINEERING PTE LTD

2 LOYANG WAY 4 SINGAPORE 507098 Attn: The Management

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP5372M AND YK2077L ON 31/08/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from YK2077L against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

KHANCHNA Case Handler DID: 6841 2360

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (Motor Claims Dept)

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

POWER OF ATTORNEY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING (Owner's Vehicle No.) YK2077L and (Third Party's Vehicle No.
ACCIDENT INVOLVING (Owner's Vehicle No.) YK2077L and (Third Party's Vehicle No. YP 5372M on 31 08 208 along 21 Change North
Policy Nos: 8- VOO16213-MVA BY THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY, "I'VE, Peter's Environmental Products & E
No. 199204312N (Address). 2 Burch (rescent #03-18 Ace & Burch
Sipore 627546 1 a company
incorporate in Singapore and having its registered office at (Address)*
owner of Vehicle Registered No. Yk 207
hereby irrevocably appoint ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (CDGE)
company incorporated in Singapore and having its registered office at 205, Braddell Load
Its agents or any person authorized by CDGE to be *my/our Attorney and in *my/our name(s) and on *my/our bel
to do all or any of the following:
1. To submit, resolve and make any claim(s) (including the commencement of legal proceedings) which *I/we in have against the other *party/parties to the Accident and under the insurance *policy/policies taken up by su *party/parties or alternatively under Insurance Policy No
 For the purpose of such claim(s) as aforesaid, to appoint solicitors on *my/our behalf as * my/our Attorney shall in his absolution, deem fit.
 To collect payment(s) due in respect of any such claim(s) for the loss and damage, such payment to be may by way of cheque in favor of ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd, CDGE and to give a valid receipt and discharanteering.
4. For any of the purposes aforesaid, to execute, sign, seal and deliver all documents whatsoever in relation there
5. Generally do all such acts as it shall deem necessary for the purpose of settling such claim(s) and
6. To agree to any settlement at the absolute discretion of CDGE.
*I/We hereby declare that all acts, instruments and documents done by virtue of this Power of Attorney on *my/behalf by the Attorney, its agents or any person authorized by CDGE in that behalf shall be as good valid and effect to all intents and purposes whatsoever as if the same had been done or executed by *me/us in *my/our own properson(s) and *I/We hereby ratify and confirm, all acts, instruments and documents done or executed by virtue the authority and powers hereby conferred.
*I/We hereby further declare that the powers and authority hereby conferred shall remain irrevocable
*I/We further confirm that the acceptance by CDGE of the settlement amount in respect of such constitute the full dischar of my/our claim(s) in respect of such loss and damage.
*IN WITNESS WHEREOF. *I/We have hereunto to set *my/our hand and seal this day of the month
November Year Two Thousand - (2018)
Signed, Sealed & Delivered By
Customers Name: NRIC No.: Co's rubber Stamp

delete as appropriate. Insurance

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Cerporate Office 201 Brackfell Road Singapore \$76701 stantine + 55 5383 6380 Facultile + 55 6383 6380 emidden califyldd

Car Care Centres
255 Brackett Road Singapore 3.79701
59 Layung Dine Empirore 3.0909
43 Paristin Road Singapore 4.09265
383 Sin Mirry Drive Singapore 3.75717
7 Sanger Kadut Way Singapore 7.28791
320 Ule Basid 3 Singapore 4.00140
sees 57848Carczeczer



COMPANY REGUINOUT 199506048W GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-

TAX INVOICE

8010325

EO INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK #17-00 SINGAPORE 069110

CONTACT NO: 62239433

VEHCLE NO YK 2077L

NO/DATE 91437519 10.04.2019

MODEL XZU710R-HKFMS3

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 15.11.2016

CHASSIS CODE JHHUCS3H60K018316

JOB TYPE

Description : TP - OBE - EO

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt 7.000 Add GST

Total Invoice amount

2,835,50

Issued by : Repair Type : Payment Type/Term :

SIEWHWA 10.04.2019 16:21:24 CBSO/52/HT

TI WHILST TAKING ALL REASONABLE PRECAUTIONS AGAINST FIRE, THEFT OR ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE, THE COMPANY ACCEPTS DESPONSIBILITY FOR CARS OR OTHER PROPERTIES BELONGING TO CUSTOMERS AND VEHICLES ARE DRIVEN AND TESTED COVINIERS. FIRST.

CUNTOMERS SHALL INSPECT THEIR VIHICLES IMMEDIATELY UPON DELIVERY AND SHALL WITHIN 7 DAYS FROM BUCH DELIVERY I. NOTICE IN WRITING TO THE COMPANY OF ANY COMPLAINTS. OTHERWISE, THE VEHICLES WILL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN ACCESS. IN GOOD ORDER.

INTEREST OF 1% PER MONTH WILL BE CHARGED ON A DAY TO DAY BASIS IN RESPECT OF ANY AMOUNT DUE AND OWING TO COMPANY BY THE CUSTOMER AND NOT PAID ON THE DUE DATE OF PNYMENT ILE. AFTER 20 DAYS FROM THE INVOICE) FOR PERIOD OF DEFAULT.

II PLEASE EXAMINE THIS INVOICE IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIPT AND ADVISE THE COMPANY OF ANY ERRORE OR DISCREPANC WITHIN 14 DAYS OF RECEIPT, IF THE COMPANY DOES NOT HEAR FROM THE CUSTOMER, THE COMPANY WILL THEAT THIS INVOICE COPRECT AND BRIDING.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELCHO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Blk C Ext 1 Level 2 Singapore 579701

Attn: Finance Department

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ N
	Y		Y
			<u> </u>



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-137688

Date of Request:

06/09/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

06/09/2018

Enquiry By

Kristy Tay Siew Hwa

TP Vehicle No.

YP5372M

Accident Date

31/08/2018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
YP5372M	EQ Insurance Company Ltd	18/01/2018-17/01/2019	6223 9433

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-137688

Date of Request:

06/09/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

06/09/2018

Enquiry By

Kristy Tay Siew Hwa

TP Vehicle No.

YP5372M

Accident Date

31/08/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

To: M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 13/08/2019

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No.	YP 5372M	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No.: DMCPHQ18-000133
venicie No.	YK 2077L	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No.: CC4/EQI18016582/Gpb3q2
Date of Accident	31/8/2018		V

	100%	
: \$	2,835.50	
: \$	840.00	7 days
: \$		days
: \$	2.00	
: \$		
	3,677.50	
: \$	3,677.50	14
21		
	: \$: \$: \$: \$ 2,835.50 : \$ 840.00 : \$: \$ 2.00 : \$

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown				
1)	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD	: \$	3,677.50	
		: \$	7	
	,		-	

JOANNE LEE LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile			
EQ INSURANCE COM	IPANY LTD	Ref : CC4/EQI18016	582/Gpb3q2			
5 MAXWELL ROAD #17-00 TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110		Date: 13-08-2019				
1.	Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	м			
Insured Veh.	YP 5372M	Veh. Inspected	YK 2077L			
Policy No.	DMCPHQ18-000133	Coverage (\$)	0.00			
Claim No.	DINOT 114 10 400 100	Excess (\$)	0.00			
Assign From	JUSTIN	Assign Date	10/09/2018			
2.	DESIGNATION .	articulars & Condition	1000000			
Make & Model	HINO XZU710R	c.c	4009			
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016			
Chassis No.	JHHUCS3H60K018316	Colour	WHITE			
Odometer	70344	Steering	IN ORDER			
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL			
General	GOOD	Modification	MIL			
3.	at water of the	nditions of Tyres				
3.	Size	Make	Balance			
R/H Front Tyre	7.00 R16	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm			
L/H Front Tyre	7.00 R16	BRIDGESTONE	6 mm			
R/H Rear Tyre	7.00 R16 (D)	BRIDGESTONE	6/6 mm			
L/H Rear Tyre	7.00 R16 (D)	BRIDGESTONE	6/6 mm			
4.	10000000		Jord IIIII.			
	THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT PORTION.					
		. r. r. gar i Garaga				
DAMAGES SEE D		eral Information				
Accident Date	31/08/2018	Inspection Date	13/09/2018			
Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	Trace - Strategies - Investment	13/09/2016			
Survey netu at	205 BRADDELL ROAD BLK C, 3RD FLOOR SINGAPORE 579701.	ALEKING FIE EID				
5a.		Remarks				
A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANG	A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.					
5b.	Estim	ate Days of Repair				
ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	5 Working Day	5			



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. YK 2077L

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT CENTRE PANEL (WCP)	BUCKLED	390.00	390.00
- 21	FRONT GRILLE BADGE LOGO (WCP)	CRACKED	50.00	50.00
1	FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE CENTRE (WCP)	SCRATCHED	450.00	450.00
1	FRONT CORNER GARNISH LH (WCP)	NOT NECESSARY	260.00	
1	FRONT GRILLE GARNISH (WCP) (NPA)	CRACKED		
1	LH HEADLAMP (WCP)	NOT NECESSARY	800.00	
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN (WCP)	CRACKED	1,200.00	1,200.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING (WCP) (NPA)	NECESSARY	1.0	
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN WEATHERSTRIP (WCP) (NPA)	NECESSARY		
	COST PLUS 15%		472.50	313.50
			3,622.50	2,403.50
	LABOUR			
	TO PANEL BEAT ON RH FRT PILLAR ,REPLACE DAMAGE PARTS AND REALIGN AFFECTED AREAS.		500.00	400.00
	TO PUTTY ,RESPRAY FRT BUMPER ,RH FRT DOOR ,FLOOR PANEL AND AFFECTED AREAS.		600.00	400.00
	TO REMOVE/REFIT FRONT WINDSCREEN TO FACILITATE REPAIR.		100.00	100.00
	CHECK LIGHTING AND WIRING.		30.00	30.00
			1,230.00	930.00
	GRAND TOTAL		4,852.50	-3,333.50
	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			2,650.00

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18016582/Gpb3q2

XING GUO QIANG

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

10

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

Joanne Lee (LKK Auto)

From: Joanne Lee (LKK Auto) <report@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 15 August 2019 2:21 PM

To: 'eqiprs@eqinsurance.com.sg'
Cc: 'chewht@lkkauto.com'

Subject: TP Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YP 5372M (OI) and YK 2077L (TP) on

31/08/2018

Attachments: LKK REPORT & PHOTO.pdf; TP DS SUPPORTING DOCUMENT.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that the above-mentioned case had been settled.

Enclose herewith final report & relevant documents for your necessary action please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

JOANNE | Reports

LKK Auto Consultants Pte.Ltd.

Phone: 6256-3561 Ext.111 Fax: 6741-4108 email: report@lkkauto.com Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Singapore 408933